SPECIES- STOW/MAYNARD/BOLTON 2020 2022
Canada Goose 380 260
Mute Swan 5 16
Wood Duck 0 0
Mallard 109 207
American Black Duck 11 23
Mallard x American Black Duck (hybrid) 1 1
Northern Pintail 2 0
Ring-necked Duck 1 5
Common Goldeneye 0 0
Hooded Merganser 5 14
Common Merganser 5 0
Wild Turkey 1 8
Rock Pigeon (Feral) 45 45
Mourning Dove 131 109
Virginia Rail 0 3
Sora 0 1
Ring-billed Gull 11 1
Herring Gull 0 0
Great Blue Heron 2 3
Sharp-shinned Hawk 0 1
Cooper's Hawk 3 3
Sharp-shinned/Cooper's Hawk 1 0
Bald Eagle 0 1
Red-shouldered Hawk 0 0
Red-tailed Hawk 18 19
Eastern Screech-Owl 14 7
Great Horned Owl 10 8
Barred Owl 5 5
Northern Saw-whet Owl 9 0
Belted Kingfisher 1 3
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 0 1
Red-bellied Woodpecker 56 43
Downy Woodpecker 116 98
Hairy Woodpecker 32 30
Pileated Woodpecker 6 6
Northern Flicker 14 14
Blue Jay 277 187
American Crow 47 33
Common Raven 4 4
Black-capped Chickadee 525 319
Tufted Titmouse 174 196
Golden-crowned Kinglet 9 35



Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Red-breasted Nuthatch
White-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper

Winter Wren

Marsh Wren

Carolina Wren
European Starling

Gray Catbird

Northern Mockingbird
Eastern Bluebird
Hermit Thrush
American Robin

Cedar Waxwing

House Sparrow

House Finch

Purple Finch

Common Redpoll

Red Crossbill

Pine Siskin

American Goldfinch
American Tree Sparrow
Fox Sparrow (Red)

Dark-eyed Junco (Slate-colored)

White-throated Sparrow
Song Sparrow

Swamp Sparrow
Red-winged Blackbird
Brown-headed Cowbird
Common Grackle
Northern Cardinal

Total number of species

159
145
15

40

147

112

515

242
108

17
32
21
253
19

544
18
53

11

98

59

123

13

23

46

1173

103

512

159
93

o O

156
61

476
60
88
16
28

21
120

58



