SPECIES- STOW/MAYNARD/BOLTON	2020	2022
Canada Goose	380	260
Mute Swan	5	16
Wood Duck	0	0
Mallard	109	207
American Black Duck	11	23
Mallard x American Black Duck (hybrid)	1	1
Northern Pintail	2	0
Ring-necked Duck	1	5
Common Goldeneye	0	0
Hooded Merganser	5	14
Common Merganser	5	0
Wild Turkey	1	8
Rock Pigeon (Feral)	45	45
Mourning Dove	131	109
Virginia Rail	0	3
Sora	0	1
Ring-billed Gull	11	1
Herring Gull	0	0
Great Blue Heron	2	3
Sharp-shinned Hawk	0	1
Cooper's Hawk	3	3
Sharp-shinned/Cooper's Hawk	1	0
Bald Eagle	0	1
Red-shouldered Hawk	0	0
Red-tailed Hawk	18	19
Eastern Screech-Owl	14	7
Great Horned Owl	10	8
Barred Owl	5	5
Northern Saw-whet Owl	9	0
Belted Kingfisher	1	3
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	0	1
Red-bellied Woodpecker	56	43
Downy Woodpecker	116	98
Hairy Woodpecker	32	30
Pileated Woodpecker	6	6
Northern Flicker	14	14
Blue Jay	277	187
American Crow	47	33
Common Raven	4	4
Black-capped Chickadee	525	319
Tufted Titmouse	174	196
Golden-crowned Kinglet	9	35

Puby crownod Kinglat	1	0
Ruby-crowned Kinglet Red-breasted Nuthatch	159	0
White-breasted Nuthatch	135	123
Brown Creeper	145	123
Winter Wren	4	23
Marsh Wren	4	5
Carolina Wren	40	46
European Starling	40 147	1173
Gray Catbird	147	2
Northern Mockingbird	4	2
Eastern Bluebird	4 112	103
Hermit Thrush	112	5
American Robin	515	512
Cedar Waxwing	0	512
Ū	242	, 159
House Sparrow House Finch	108	
Purple Finch	108	93 0
-	0 17	0
Common Redpoll Red Crossbill	32	0
Pine Siskin	52 21	0
American Goldfinch		-
	253	156
American Tree Sparrow	19	61
Fox Sparrow (Red)	1	2
Dark-eyed Junco (Slate-colored)	544	476
White-throated Sparrow	18	60
Song Sparrow	53	88
Swamp Sparrow	3	16
Red-winged Blackbird	11	28
Brown-headed Cowbird	0	3
Common Grackle	7	21
Northern Cardinal	98	120
Total number of species	59	58